Pedoc Power Solutions
Specifications
Power Pedestal, 5x5 Hinge Top without Base
Direct Bury
Specifications
Amperage 60 Amp max. rating
Material 304 Stainless Steel: 14-gauge body, cover and access panel; optional upgrade to 316
Construction Welded body and weatherproof cover (lockable)

50A Turn Lock Devices
(176 )
1-gang, 1-gang dividedPart Numbering Guide
Mounting
Type
Hgt. in
Inches
Finish
Type
High/low Volt.
Divider
Cover
Color
(coated
only)
Device Mtg. Plate
5
(always)
42
48
54
-C
(powder
coated)
-SS
(brushed)
-D
(divided)
(leave blank for
power only)
-HT
(always)
-B (black)
  -G (gray)
  -BRZ (bronze)
  -GN (green)
  -BR (brown)
  -CSTM (custom)
leave blank for
“SS” finish
-140 (Dual 20A)
-142 (30A 1-9/16” dia.)
   -144 (20A and 30A)
   -148 (30A 2-1/8” dia.)
   -154 (50/60A Straight Blade)
   -176 (50/60A Turn Lock)
Example: 542-C-HT-B-140 (5x5, 42” overall length, powder coated, hinge top, black, 2-gang)
5 48 -C -HT -B -140
(always) 48” high Coated Blank (always) Black Dual 20A
Part Numbering for Power Only Applications
Device  Plate
Overall
Length
Powder Coat SS
("C")
Brushed SS ("SS")
42" 542-C-D-HT-*-144 542-SS-D-HT-144
48" 548-C-D-HT-*-144 548-SS-D-HT-144
54" 554-C-D-HT-*-144 554-SS-D-HT-144
Device  Plate
Overall
Length
Powder Coat SS
("C")
Brushed SS ("SS")
42" 542-C-D-HT-*-140 542-SS-D-HT-140
48" 548-C-D-HT-*-140 548-SS-D-HT-140
54" 554-C-D-HT-*-140 554-SS-D-HT-140
20A & 30A (144)Dual 20A (140 )
Part Numbering for High and Low Voltage Applications
* Insert powder coat finish
code:
B = black, G = gray, BRZ =